convertible into a maximum of 769,980,531 ordinary shares at the adjusted conversion price of HK$6.87 per
share (“Conversion Shares”), which represents (i) approximately 6.39% of the existing issued share capital of
the Company as at March 31, 2022; and (ii) approximately 6.01% of the issued share capital of the Company,
as enlarged by full conversion of the Bonds (assuming there will be no other changes in the Company’s
shares in issue).

Lenovo Group Limited  2021/22 Annual Report  136

Directors’ report

CONVERTIBLE BONDS (continued)
There had not been any conversion of the Bonds, and no redemption right had been exercised for the
year ended March 31, 2022. As at March 31, 2022, the total outstanding principal amount of the Bonds was
US$674.5 million.

Assuming the Bonds were fully exercised on March 31, 2022, the shareholdings of the Company immediately
before and after the full exercise of the Bonds are set out below for illustration purposes:

Shareholders

Shareholding immediately
before the full exercise

of the Bonds

Upon full conversion
of the Bonds at the

adjusted conversion price
of HK$6.87 each

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of the total

issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of the total

issued share
capital

Legend Holdings Corporation(1) 2,867,636,724 23.81% 2,867,636,724 22.38%

Right Lane Limited(2) 257,400,000 2.14% 257,400,000 2.01%

Legion Elite Limited(3) 480,900,000 3.99% 480,900,000 3.75%

Sureinvest Holdings Limited(4) 622,804,000 5.17% 622,804,000 4.86%

Union Star Limited(5) 719,304,248 5.97% 719,304,248 5.61%

Directors of the Company(6) 146,819,983 1.22% 146,819,983 1.15%

Subscribers of the Bonds – – 769,980,531 6.01%

Other public Shareholders 6,946,840,659 57.70% 6,946,840,659 54.23%

Total 12,041,705,614 100.00% 12,811,686,145 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Legend Holdings Corporation (“LHL”), a company incorporated in the PRC, the H shares of which are listed on the Stock Exchange

(stock code: 3396).

(2) Right Lane Limited (“RLL”), a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability and a wholly owned subsidiary of LHL.

(3) Legion Elite Limited (“LEL”), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and a wholly owned subsidiary of RLL.

(4) Sureinvest Holdings Limited (“SHL”), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and an investment holding company held as

to approximately 87.00% by Mr. Yang Yuanqing, 4.65% by Mr. Wong Wai Ming and 8.35% by eight other individuals, respectively.